As per averments made in the FIR, Petitioners impersonating as 

loan providers lured respondent no. 2 by repeated calls for loan and 

later went to his house for collecting his PAN Card, photos, bank 

statements and subsequently took 3 signed cheques out of which Rs. 

32,800/- (Rupees Thirty Two Thousand Eight Hundred only) was 

withdrawn by the petitioners. Investigation revealed a racket involving 

forged identities, fake bank employees, and cheque fraud by 

petitioners. Chargesheet has since been filed under sections 

419/420/468/406/471/120B IPC against the petitioners.